VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF MCHENRY)

I, the undersigned, do certify that I am the duly appointed and acting clerk of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, in the State and County aforesaid, and that I am the keeper of the minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 99-10-1 being an ordinance adopted October 18,1999, changing the name of Trevor Trail to Tall Oaks Drive, in the Village of Ringwood.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed hereto my official seal and signature this 19th day of October, 1999.

nnebeck

Village Clerk

VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 99-10-1

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF TREVOR TRAIL TO TALL OAKS DRIVE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1999

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 18th day of October, 1999.

ORDINANCE NO. 99-10-1 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF TREVOR TRAIL TO TALL OAKS DRIVE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Puruant to the authority conferred upon the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Ringwood by 65 ILCS 5/11-80-19 the name of Trevor Trail in the Country Crossing Subdivision within the Village of Ringwood, Illinois is hereby changed to Tall Oaks Drive.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Notice of the aforesaid change of name and street name shall be given by the Village Clerk to the McHenry County Clerk and to the Post Office Branch in the Village of Rinwood, Illinois.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

<u>SECTION 4.</u> This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

<u>SECTION 5</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED THIS 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1999.

AYES: TRUSTEES BAUER, BRUCE, KEPES, PRESTON, AND ROSEMAN

NAYS: NONE

4

ABSTAIN: NONE

ABSENT: TRUSTEE EVERETT

NOT VOTING: NONE

APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1999.

Richard E. Mack VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST: